FIFTH AMENDMENT
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
EDGEWATER LIBRARY
CONTRACT NUMBER P$1862

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 10t day of July,
2012, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services
at Edgewater Library (‘Agreement’) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of Illingis (“Commission”) and LOHAN ANDERSON, LLC.
(“Architect’) dated November 9, 2010 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated
therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
9% day of November, 2010, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record services for the City of
Chicago; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
Additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
: THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A Scope of Services is amended to include the following Additional Services
required for Edgewater Library:

2.1 Architect will provide additional design services associated with the relocation of the
manifolds in the geothermal vaults from the parking lot to Mechanical Closet #112A. The
vaults and their electrical and sewer connections will be deleted from the design scope.

2.2 Architect will provide additional design services associated with the review of three {3) of
the General Contractor's procedures for the drilling of caissons.

2.3 Architect will provide additional design services associated with the relocation of the
second floor reference desk; the elimination of the high density shelving and associated
modified slab in the Work Room on the first floor; and the replacement of high density
shelving with regular metal shelving.

Q:AChicago Public Library\Edgewater Library 2008\A0R 2010\PS1862 Amendment S\AM_PBC_ROC_PS1862 A5_20120710.doc
Last printed: 7/13/20128:56 AM

Page 1 of 3




3. ScheduleD  Compensation of the Architect

3.1 The Commission shall pay the Architect a timecard not to exceed fee of $9,048.30 for the
satisfactory performance of the Additional Services outlined in Item 2.1 above.

3.2 The Commission shall pay the Architect a timecard not to exceed fee of $7,980.00 for the
satisfactory performance of the Additional Services outlined in item 2.2 above.

3.3 The Commission shall pay the Architect a timecard not to exceed fee of $4,217.50 for the
satisfactory performance of the Additional Services outlined in Item 2.3 above.

3.4 The Commission shall pay the Architect a total timecard not to exceed fee of $21,245.80
for the satisfactory performance of all of the Additional Services outlined in this Fifth
Amendment.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

Al capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

(Signature Page Follows)

Q:\Chicago Public Library\Edgewater Library 2008\A0R 2010\PS1862 Amendment S\AM_PBC_ROC_PS1862 A5_20120710 doc
Last printed: 7/13/20128:56 AM

Page 2 of 3




FIFTH AMENDMENT
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
EDGEWATER LIBRARY
CONTRACT NUMBER P$1862

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 5

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
i 1/
BY( % Date: % %
Chairman
KM/"‘ . Date: ?"0‘ ,IZ
Syé{ary‘ ﬂ/ '
[/
ARCHITECT
LOHAN ANDERSON, LLC.

By: /W%MM Date: O 7-2%.(2

Basil W.C. Souder
Member

Suhscribed and swom to me this
23 _dayof ’313\3 20_12,

o) D

Notary Public

Commission expires: Z 11 45T ’Q, Ao /\./

% MARLENBMEIER

o m{)ﬂOFFlCIAL SEAL
b, i ry Pubilic, State of lltinois
My Commrsston Expires

,‘,W to forfveued d6gatity

Date: 7"97“‘ 169

Q:\Chicaga Public LibrarpEdgewater Library 20081A0R 2010\PS$1862 Amendment S\AM_PBC_ROC_PS1862 A5_20120710.doc
Last printed; 7/13/20128:56 AM
Page 3 of 3



